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2
20:55

1200 m
8.000 

Flach

Race 2
Rennpreis: 8.000

FOR FILLIES AND MARES THREE YEARS OLD  AND UPWARD WHICH HAVE NOT WON A RACE IN 2025. Three Year Olds, 120 lbs.; 
Older, 126 lbs. Non-winners Of A Race Since April 22 Allowed 2 lbs. Claiming Price $4,000. 

1
1200

Box: 1
ML: 11,0

56.20

Betty's Secret
5j. dunkelbr S (Secret Circle - Celia Sue)

Trainer: Teddy C. Randazzo
Besitzer: Christine Ellis

Uriel A. Lopez

10.06 Fairmont Park 5 1100 24,6 Santiago Gonzalez Ellie Deli, Abbmar, Not To Be Denied
20.05 Fairmont Park 5 1200 9,7 Alvin Ortiz Prancipants, Abbmar, Tense
22.04 Fairmont Park 6 1000 6,2 Ademar Santos Big Sally, Play Twenty, Ghaaleb's Ranger
29.10 Fan 7 1200 46,2 Alvin Ortiz Vasariah's Image, Peytons Honor, Cloey Att
15.10 Fan 6 1200 9,8 Alvin Ortiz Just At Midnight, Paddy Gal, Loveyoulikecra

2
Box: 2
ML: 4,5

56.20

A Real Hero
7j. grau/bra S (Exaggerator - Capella Dancer)

Trainer: James M. Watkins
Besitzer: Signal Buster Racing

Javier Tavares

24.06 Fairmont Park 5 1200 3,6 Ademar Santos Wild Tapit, Bethy, Juliaison
25.05 Hawthorne 2 1100 1,8 Alexander Bendezu Awesome Sunday, A Real Hero, Heavenly 
04.05 Hawthorne 4 1200 ,7 Alexander Bendezu Rainy Mountain, Palace Magic, Runners He
13.04 Hawthorne 3 1100 2,1 Alexander Bendezu Jolie Ruler, Dixie Penny, A Real Hero
15.03 Turfway Park 3 1200 23,6 Alexander Bendezu Lucky Phoenix, Tres Francais, A Real Hero

3
Box: 3
ML: 5,5

56.20

Bethy
7j. grau/bra S (Graydar - Natalicat)

Trainer: Frank C. Randazzo, Jr.
Besitzer: Rickey L. Adams

Santiago Gonzalez

08.07 Fairmont Park 3 1200 5,3 Uriel Lopez Abbmar, Miss Dutton, Bethy
24.06 Fairmont Park 2 1200 3,2 Uriel Lopez Wild Tapit, Bethy, Juliaison
27.05 Fairmont Park 2 1100 3,8 Uriel Lopez Wild Tapit, Bethy, Lichita
13.05 Fairmont Park 3 1100 5,7 Uriel Lopez Mamba Out, Wild Tapit, Bethy
29.04 Fairmont Park 4 1100 11,8 Uriel Lopez Ellie Deli, Mamba Out, Next Time You Win

4
Box: 4
ML: 13,0

56.20

Onacounta
5j. dunkelbr S (Santiva - June's Best)

Trainer: Don Bentler
Besitzer: Judy Bentler

Emmanuel Giles

01.07 Fairmont Park 6 1200 34,2 Santiago Gonzalez Tapicita, Scrappy Patch, Not To Be Denied
27.05 Fairmont Park 6 1100 91,3 Emmanuel Giles Wild Tapit, Bethy, Lichita
13.05 Fairmont Park 6 1100 35,4 Ademar Santos Mamba Out, Wild Tapit, Bethy
29.04 Fairmont Park 7 1100 30,6 Victor Bailon Ellie Deli, Mamba Out, Next Time You Win
24.10 Fan 7 1200 9,6 Victor Santiago Jamaican Traffic, Cookin Roses, Play Twent

5
Box: 5
ML: 7,0

56.20

Rock The Birdhouse
8j. kastanie S (Birdstone - Limehouse Dancer)

Trainer: Ralph Martinez
Besitzer: Michael D. Kisner

Javour M. Simpson

01.07 Fairmont Park 4 1200 29,9 Javour Simpson Tapicita, Scrappy Patch, Not To Be Denied
17.06 Fairmont Park 5 1100 9,3 Alvin Ortiz Tense, Play Twenty, Delta Lady
06.05 Fairmont Park 6 1100 13,0 Uriel Lopez Abbmar, Play Twenty, Prancipants
17.10 Fan 5 1200 7,5 Ademar Santos Not To Be Denied, I Luv This Bar, Beirut Be
24.09 Fan 1 1200 1,8 Ademar Santos Rock The Birdhouse, Tense, Bumper Girl

6
Box: 6
ML: 11,0

56.20

Jamaican Traffic
6j. grau/bra S (Cross Traffic - Jamaican Smok

Trainer: Gerardo Martinez-Linares
Besitzer: Jayson Velazquez

Alexander Bendezu

21.06 Fairmont Park 5 1200 31,9 Alvin Ortiz Ship It, Blaze Beauty, Tortuga Island
24.05 Fairmont Park 4 1100 23,8 Ademar Santos Be My Bestie, Lil Bit Tipsey, Midnight's Girl
21.11 Mvr 6 1100 7,8 Alexander Bendezu Miss Fussy Pants, Loaded Once More, Twe
24.10 Fan 1 1200 2,8 Alexander Bendezu Jamaican Traffic, Cookin Roses, Play Twent
15.10 Fan 4 1200 5,4 Victor Bailon Just At Midnight, Paddy Gal, Loveyoulikecra

7
Box: 7
ML: 3,5

56.20

Play Twenty
8j. grau/bra S (Ghaaleb - City Royale)

Trainer: James M. Watkins
Besitzer: Offspring Farm

Javier Diego

17.06 Fairmont Park 2 1100 ,3 Javier Diego Tense, Play Twenty, Delta Lady
27.05 Fairmont Park 4 1100 4,6 Javier Diego Wild Tapit, Bethy, Lichita
06.05 Fairmont Park 2 1100 ,9 Javier Diego Abbmar, Play Twenty, Prancipants
22.04 Fairmont Park 2 1000 3,9 Javier Diego Big Sally, Play Twenty, Ghaaleb's Ranger
16.12 Mvr 1 1200 3,6 Alexander Bendezu Play Twenty, Wicca Wisdom, Big Java

8
Box: 8
ML: 9,0

56.20

Delta Lady
6j. dunkelbr S (Alluvial - Lady Leprechaun)

Trainer: Robert Pompell
Besitzer: Brad Bartram

Victor Jadhir Bailon

01.07 Fairmont Park 5 1200 33,8 Victor Bailon Tapicita, Scrappy Patch, Not To Be Denied
17.06 Fairmont Park 3 1100 10,2 Ademar Santos Tense, Play Twenty, Delta Lady
20.05 Fairmont Park 4 1200 31,5 Victor Bailon Prancipants, Abbmar, Tense
06.05 Fairmont Park 4 1100 23,4 Victor Bailon Abbmar, Play Twenty, Prancipants
22.04 Fairmont Park 7 1000 32,2 Victor Bailon Big Sally, Play Twenty, Ghaaleb's Ranger

Ergebnis: Quoten:


